MONITOR TOWNSHIP DDA
Board Members

| NAME TERMDATE  NAME TERM DATE
Duane Gohr March 31, 2025 Pamela DeSham March 31, 2024
LyondellBasell Chairman Wade Trim
1310 8. Valley Center Drive 1403 S. Valley Center Dr.
Bay City, MI 48706 Bay City, MI 48706

989-322-1118 (W)
989-922-3915 (Fax)
Duane.gohr@lyondellbasell.com

Kenneth Dubay

5475 Four Mile Rd

Bay City, MI 48706
989-684-0179 (H)
989-9649711 (Cell)
Ken_dubay@yahoo.com

Amy Lyday

Metro Fabricating
1650 Tech Drive

Bay City, MI 48706
989-667-8100 (W)
089-667-8105 (F)
alyday@metrofab.com

Kendra R. Christensen
COPOCO CCU

PO Box 1520

Bay City, MI 48706
989-415-5541 (Cell )
989-4603627(W)
Kchristensen@copoco.org

Dennis Peden

Mackinaw Commerce Center
3421 Sunset Way Ste. 110
Sanford, MI 48657
989-233-3228 (Cell)
dpeden52@yahoo.com

Catherine A. Pinkerton
Straits Corporation
1424 Straits Drive

Bay City, MI 48706
989-607-9518 (W)
989-684-5260 (F)

cate(@straiscorp.com

2024 Officers
Chairman: Duane Gohr
Vice Chairman: Kenneth Dubay

March 31, 2025
Vice Chairman

March 31, 2027
Treasurer

March 31, 2025

Secretary

March 31, 2026

March 31, 2024

Secretary: Kendra Christensen

Treasurer: Amy Lyday

989-686-3100 (W)
989-686-4329 (F)
pdesham@wadetrim.com

Trever Keyes

Bay Future Inc.

812 N. Water St.

Bay City, MI 48708
989-450-5386 (Cell)
989-892-1400 (W)
tkeyves@bayfuture.com

Karl Verity

ERG Environmental Services
5417 Harvest Ct.

Bay City, MI 48706
734-564-0283 (Cell)
kverity@ERGenvironmental.com

George L. Ayotte

5256 Parkway Dr.

Bay City MI 48706
989-684-3447 (H)
G2ayotte3 S(@charter.net

Terry Spencer

Monitor Township Supervisor
2483 Midland Rd.

Bay City, MI 48706
989-684-7203 (W)
supervisor@monitortwp.org

Justin D. Ebel Attorney
Smith & Brooker, P.C.
703 Washington Ave.
Bay City, MI 48708
989-892-2595 (W)
989-893-5113 (F)
ide@smithbrooker.com

Administrator: Sue Pike

March 31, 2027

March 31, 2026

March 31, 2026

No Expiration

Non-voting officer
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